iHerd Indian Valley Winter Trials ‘21
January 15 – 18, 2021

RESULTS

OPEN 1

	HANDLER
	DOG
	OR
	LIFT
	FETCH
	DRIVE
	SHED
	PEN
	SCORE
	PLACE

	1. Sharon Freilich
	Dru
	0
	1
	4
	6
	5
	1
	83
	1

	9. Judy Loflin
	Jill
	1
	1
	4
	9
	0
	10
	75
	2

	23. Bridget Strang
	Ben
	5
	0
	4
	7
	1
	10
	73
	3

	24. Joan Cudd
	Tag
	2
	0
	3
	5
	10
	10
	70
	4

	18. Michael Meredith
	Sam
	3
	3
	6
	8
	3
	10
	67
	5

	33. Diana Sylvestre
	Vance
	4
	0
	5
	15
	1
	10
	65
	6

	2. Diana Sylvestre
	Jemm
	8
	4
	8
	9
	0
	10
	61
	

	27. Diana Sylvestre
	Kip
	2
	0
	12
	16
	0
	10
	60
	

	20. Terry Folsom
	Connor
	2
	1
	9
	16
	3
	10
	59
	

	21. Geri Byrne
	Li
	1
	4
	9
	19
	0
	10
	57
	

	8. Angela Akers
	Cora
	1
	1
	15
	9
	8
	10
	56
	

	17. Katherine Hammond
	Cole
	4
	3
	10
	16
	3
	10
	54
	

	7. Joan Cudd
	Midge
	1
	3
	9
	16
	8
	10
	53
	

	15. Terri Pelkey
	Cinch
	2
	3
	15
	13
	4
	10
	53
	

	25. Diana Phillips
	Clem
	0
	0
	9
	18
	10
	10
	53
	

	29. Terry Folsom
	Quark
	3
	0
	11
	14
	10
	10
	52
	

	4. Polly Lowry
	Levi
	0
	3
	12
	21
	3
	10
	51
	

	5. Beth Benz
	Hula
	5
	3
	7
	14
	10
	10
	51
	

	22. Gail Hromadko
	Tia
	6
	2
	17
	16
	8
	10
	51
	

	13. Lori Chamberlain
	Cal
	1
	3
	13
	22
	2
	10
	49
	

	26. Terri Pelkey
	Dally
	3
	3
	10
	15
	10
	10
	49
	

	3. Fred Temple
	Dan
	5
	0
	RT
	
	
	
	RT
	

	6. Marcy Roberts
	Ky
	2
	2
	4
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	10. David Leejohnson
	Midge
	19
	RT
	
	
	
	
	RT
	

	11. Lasoya Lerma
	Q
	2
	2
	9
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	12. Bill Wilder
	Russ
	0
	2
	8
	17
	RT
	
	RT
	

	14. Rita Morneault
	Ace
	3
	4
	17
	12
	RT
	
	RT
	

	16. Marcy Roberts
	Twig
	3
	2
	5
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	32. Judy Loflin
	Cord
	1
	3
	11
	10
	7
	RT
	RT
	

	28. Beth Benz
	Briah
	6
	0
	DQ
	
	
	
	DQ
	

	30. Bridget Strang
	Jake
	0
	0
	DQ
	
	
	
	DQ
	

	34. Beth Benz-NC
	Shayna
	0
	3
	6
	RT
	
	
	RT
	NC

	19. Albion Urdank
	Wendy
	SCR
	
	
	
	
	
	SCR
	

	31. Llona Brandenburg
	Tarr
	SCR
	
	
	
	
	
	SCR
	




OPEN 2

	HANDLER
	DOG
	OR
	LIFT
	FETCH
	DRIVE
	SHED
	PEN
	SCORE
	PLACE

	30. Diana Sylvestre
	Jemma
	0
	0
	1
	10
	0
	10
	79
	1

	21. Judy Loflin
	Cord
	4
	0
	3
	5
	0
	10
	78
	2

	10. Diana Sylvestre
	Kip
	0
	0
	8
	6
	1
	10
	75
	3

	3. Geri Byrne
	Li
	0
	1
	4
	11
	0
	10
	74
	4

	9. Sharon Freilich
	Dru
	0
	1
	2
	14
	1
	10
	72
	5

	33. Bridget Strang
	Ben
	2
	2
	6
	8
	0
	10
	72
	6

	31. Terry Folsom
	Connor
	2
	2
	6
	6
	3
	10
	71
	7

	36. Diana Sylvestre
	Vance
	2
	1
	9
	7
	3
	10
	68
	

	12. Polly Lowry
	Levi
	0
	2
	6
	11
	5
	10
	66
	

	22. David Leejohnson
	Midge
	2
	0
	5
	14
	3
	10
	66
	

	17. Joan Cudd
	Midge
	5
	0
	4
	13
	5
	10
	63
	

	15. Beth Benz
	Briah
	4
	2
	7
	13
	3
	10
	61
	

	34. Marcy Roberts
	Ky
	2
	1
	13
	13
	0
	10
	61
	

	8. Michael Meredith
	Sam
	2
	0
	5
	13
	10
	10
	60
	

	14. Carol Kramer
	Tucker
	0
	1
	6
	23
	3
	10
	57
	

	24. Lori Chamberlain
	Cal
	4
	2
	6
	23
	0
	10
	55
	

	7. Diana Phillips
	Clem
	0
	0
	5
	22
	10
	10
	53
	

	16. Anne Mock
	Sweep
	2
	0
	5
	28
	2
	10
	53
	

	19. Yvette Cook
	Tack
	3
	1
	14
	15
	4
	10
	53
	

	2. Terry Folsom
	Quark
	1
	2
	13
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	4. Gail Hromadko
	Tia
	6
	0
	7
	10
	RT
	
	RT
	

	6. Terri Pelkey
	Dally
	2
	2
	7
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	13. Bill Wilder
	Russell
	0
	0
	9
	15
	RT
	
	RT
	

	20. Angela Akers
	Cora
	0
	0
	5
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	26. Joan Cudd
	Tag
	4
	5
	9
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	28. K. Hammond
	Cole
	RT
	
	
	
	
	
	RT
	

	29. Terri Pelkey
	Cinch
	2
	4
	16
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	32. Beth Benz
	Hula
	2
	0
	RT
	
	
	
	RT
	

	35. Judy Loflin
	Jill
	0
	0
	4
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	23. Lasoya Lerma
	Q
	3
	3
	13
	DQS
	
	
	DQS
	

	27. Marcy Roberts
	Twig
	8
	3
	9
	DQS
	
	
	DQS
	

	5. Bridget Strang
	Jake
	0
	3
	DQ
	
	
	
	DQ
	

	18. D. Dixon-Johnson
	Dan
	1
	0
	14
	DQ
	
	
	DQ
	

	25. Rita Morneault
	Ace
	3
	3
	17
	DQ
	
	
	DQ
	

	39. Beth Benz-NC
	Shayna
	2
	0
	9
	14
	0
	4
	71
	NC

	37. Christine Linne-NC
	Sage
	4
	0
	18
	RT
	
	
	RT
	NC

	38. Suzi Bluford-NC
	River
	19
	3
	17
	DQ
	
	
	DQ
	NC

	1. Albion Urdank
	Wendy
	SCR
	
	
	
	
	
	SCR
	

	11. Fred Temple
	Dan
	SCR
	
	
	
	
	
	SCR
	




OPEN 3

	HANDLER
	DOG
	OR
	LIFT
	FETCH
	DRIVE
	SHED
	PEN
	SCORE
	PLACE

	2. David Leejohnson
	Midge
	4
	0
	3
	3
	0
	10
	80
	1

	31. Bridget Strang
	Jake
	0
	0
	6
	14
	0
	2
	78
	2

	14. Jean Singer
	Alex
	0
	0
	7
	6
	0
	10
	77
	3

	26. Terri Pelkey
	Dally
	3
	2
	6
	11
	1
	0
	77
	4

	21. Joan Cudd
	Midge
	2
	0
	6
	16
	0
	0
	76
	5

	6. Joan Cudd
	Tag
	4
	0
	10
	6
	0
	10
	70
	6

	12. Bridget Strang
	Ben
	0
	0
	3
	18
	0
	10
	69
	

	17. Michael Meredith
	Sam
	0
	1
	6
	14
	1
	10
	68
	

	11. Gail Hromadko
	Tia
	4
	0
	5
	7
	7
	10
	67
	

	22. D. Dixon-Johnson
	Dan
	0
	1
	7
	14
	2
	10
	66
	

	1. Judy Loflin
	Jill
	0
	3
	3
	11
	10
	10
	63
	

	15. Polly Lowry
	Levi
	0
	2
	9
	6
	10
	10
	63
	

	27. Terry Folsom
	Quark
	0
	0
	8
	16
	3
	10
	63
	

	30. Beth Benz
	Briah
	4
	0
	12
	10
	3
	10
	61
	

	4. Lori Chamberlain
	Cal
	1
	2
	11
	16
	0
	10
	60
	

	3. Lasoya Lerma
	Blazn Q
	1
	4
	12
	13
	2
	10
	58
	

	7. Marcy Roberts
	Twig
	9
	3
	10
	13
	2
	10
	53
	

	18. Carol Kramer
	Tucker
	2
	0
	14
	16
	10
	10
	48
	

	19. Beth Benz
	Hula
	3
	0
	7
	30
	3
	10
	47
	

	20. Anne Mock
	Sweep
	0
	1
	9
	30
	5
	10
	45
	

	9. Terry Folsom
	Blazin’ Connor
	7
	1
	14
	30
	10
	10
	28
	

	8. Angela Akers
	Cora
	3
	2
	7
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	13. Terri Pelkey
	Cinch
	2
	0
	5
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	16. Kat Hammond
	Ciaran
	RT
	
	
	
	
	
	RT
	

	23. Yvette Cook
	Tack
	RT
	
	
	
	
	
	RT
	

	24. Bill Wilder
	Russell
	0
	0
	3
	9
	RT
	
	RT
	

	28. Judy Loflin
	Cord
	3
	0
	8
	23
	RT
	
	RT
	

	29. Marcy Roberts
	Ky
	1
	1
	11
	16
	RT
	
	RT
	

	32. Christine Linne-NC
	Sage
	1
	3
	25
	12
	RT
	
	RT
	

	10. Geri Byrne
	Li
	0
	0
	11
	DQ
	
	
	DQ
	

	25. Sharon Freilich
	Dru
	3
	2
	7
	DQ
	
	
	DQ
	

	34. Beth Benz-NC
	Shayna
	0
	0
	11
	30
	0
	10
	49
	NC

	32. Christine Linne-NC
	Sage
	1
	3
	25
	12
	RT
	
	RT
	NC

	33. Suzi Bluford-NC
	River
	3
	RT
	
	
	
	
	RT
	NC

	35. Kat Hammond-NC
	Cole
	RT
	
	
	
	
	
	RT
	NC





NURSERY 1 & 2

	HANDLER
	DOG
	OR
	LIFT
	FETCH
	DRIVE
	PEN
	SCORE
	PLACE

	2. Angela Akers
	Greta
	10
	3
	8
	14
	10
	45
	1

	6. D. Dixon-Johnson
	Ryder
	1
	1
	12
	29
	6
	41
	2

	11. Joan Cudd
	Davy
	1
	2
	14
	23
	10
	40
	

	3. Geri Byrne
	Dot
	6
	8
	14
	13
	10
	39
	

	5. Carol Kramer
	Ben
	1
	1
	16
	23
	10
	39
	

	8. Carolyn Erdman
	Codi
	12
	8
	13
	20
	0
	37
	

	9. Lori Chamberlain
	Mac
	14
	3
	15
	16
	10
	32
	

	1. Terry Parrish
	Sprite
	8
	3
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	4. Polly Lowry
	Echo
	3
	3
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	7. Terri Pelkey
	Kit
	19
	RT
	
	
	
	RT
	

	10. Rita Morneault
	Junebug
	12
	2
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	HANDLER
	DOG
	OR
	LIFT
	FETCH
	DRIVE
	PEN
	SCORE
	PLACE

	9. Geri Byrne
	Dot
	1
	0
	16
	14
	0
	59
	1

	3. Lori Chamberlain
	Mac
	4
	3
	17
	14
	4
	48
	2

	11. Carol Kramer
	Ben
	0
	0
	14
	21
	10
	45
	

	2. Carolyn Erdman
	Codi
	18
	1
	8
	16
	4
	43
	

	6. Joan Cudd
	Davy
	19
	2
	16
	14
	10
	29
	

	1. D. Dixon-Johnson
	Ryder
	0
	2
	13
	RT
	
	RT
	

	4. Rita Morneault
	Junebug
	18
	4
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	5. Terri Pelkey
	Kit
	RT
	
	
	
	
	RT
	

	7. Terry Parrish
	Sprite
	7
	1
	17
	RT
	
	RT
	

	8. Angela Akers
	Greta
	6
	4
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	10. Polly Lowry
	Echo
	RT
	
	
	
	
	RT
	




PRO-NOVICE 1 & NOVICE 1

	HANDLER
	DOG
	OR
	LIFT
	FETCH
	DRIVE
	PEN
	SCORE
	PLACE

	19. Bridget Strang
	Flicka
	2
	1
	4
	9
	1
	73
	1

	16. Beth Benz
	Shayna
	2
	1
	5
	11
	0
	71
	2

	2. Angela Akers
	Greta
	2
	2
	5
	18
	0
	63
	3

	8. Beth Benz
	Kai
	2
	0
	11
	7
	10
	60
	

	11. Sharon Freilich
	Moss
	0
	1
	7
	28
	4
	50
	

	14. Gail Hromadko
	Bea
	5
	3
	9
	22
	4
	47
	

	7. Anne Mock
	Coop
	2
	0
	18
	14
	10
	46
	

	15. Christine Linne
	Sage
	2
	4
	13
	30
	3
	38
	

	3. Cindy Decker
	Mirth
	10
	2
	19
	12
	10
	37
	

	13. Judy Loflin
	Lucy
	4
	4
	17
	25
	10
	30
	

	18. Emily D'Agati
	Gwen
	2
	2
	17
	30
	10
	29
	

	1. Sharon Freilich
	Tate
	6
	0
	12
	RT
	
	RT
	

	4. Gail Hromadko
	Roannie
	6
	4
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	17. Joan Cudd
	Etta
	15
	0
	4
	22
	RT
	RT
	

	5. Michael Meredith
	Rhett
	0
	3
	7
	DQ
	
	DQ
	

	6. Fred Temple
	Remi
	4
	1
	7
	DQ
	
	DQ
	

	10. Carolyn Erdman
	Jude
	0
	0
	4
	DQ
	
	DQ
	

	9. Terri Pelkey
	Kit
	SCR
	
	
	
	
	SCR
	

	12. Steven Kilgore
	Ellie
	SCR
	
	
	
	
	SCR
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NOVICE
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3. Joy Law
	Daisy
	0
	1
	2
	13
	0
	59
	1

	1. Laura Rockwell
	NaN
	0
	0
	8
	15
	10
	42
	

	2. Steven Kilgore
	Ellie
	RT
	
	
	
	
	RT
	





PRO-NOVICE 2 & NOVICE 2

	HANDLER
	DOG
	OR
	LIFT
	FETCH
	DRIVE
	PEN
	SCORE
	PLACE

	9. Bridget Strang
	Flicka
	1
	1
	3
	10
	0
	75
	1

	14. Sharon Freilich
	Tate
	2
	0
	5
	15
	1
	67
	2

	17. Beth Benz
	Kai
	0
	1
	10
	12
	0
	67
	3

	6. Beth Benz
	Shayna
	2
	1
	8
	8
	10
	61
	

	7. Joan Cudd
	Etta
	4
	1
	9
	10
	10
	56
	

	5. Sharon Freilich
	Moss
	1
	2
	6
	21
	10
	50
	

	4. Christine Linne
	Sage
	2
	3
	16
	18
	8
	43
	

	2. Judy Loflin
	Lucy
	7
	2
	19
	RT
	
	RT
	

	8. Emily D'Agati
	Gwen
	1
	2
	14
	RT
	
	RT
	

	12. Gail Hromadko
	Roannie
	3
	2
	15
	28
	RT
	RT
	

	13. Michael Meredith
	Rhett
	7
	2
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	16. Anne Mock
	Coop
	1
	0
	RT
	
	
	RT
	

	3. Gail Hromadko
	Bea
	3
	2
	DQ
	
	
	DQ
	

	10. Angela Akers
	Greta
	1
	0
	11
	DQ
	
	DQ
	

	11. Cindy Decker
	Mirth
	0
	1
	16
	DQ
	
	DQ
	

	15. Fred Temple
	Remi
	0
	1
	DQ
	
	
	DQ
	

	1. Steven Kilgore
	Ellie
	SCR
	
	
	
	
	SCR
	

	18. Terri Pelkey
	Kit
	SCR
	
	
	
	
	SCR
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NOVICE
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Laura Rockwell
	NaN
	0
	2
	9
	10
	0
	54
	1

	3. Steven Kilgore
	Ellie
	2
	0
	7
	8
	5
	53
	

	2. Joy Law
	Daisy
	1
	0
	4
	8
	10
	52
	



